Eureka Township

Dakota County State of Minnesota

Board of Canvass March 14, 2013

Chair Brian Budenski called the Special Meeting of the Eureka Township Board of Canvass to order at 7:01 p.m. on Thursday, March 14, 2013.

Town Board members present were Brian Budenski, Mark Ceminsky and Steve Madden. Clerk/ Treasurer Nanett Sandstrom to record minutes.

Agenda: Board of Canvass

The completion of the Board of Canvass begins the Contest period, which runs for 7 days. (March 14 thru March 21, 2013.)

The candidates must file their "Certification of Filing Form" with the Clerk by March 19, 2013.

The Clerk may issue the Certificate of Election following the Contest period.

The Oath of Office must be taken within 7 days of issuance of the Certificate of Election. (March 21 to April 1, 2013)

Clerk Nanett Sandstrom presented the Town Board members with a copy of:

- Election Results Report Township 03/12/13 (Election Night Tape)
- Precinct Summary Statement Worksheet
- Write-In Tally Form
- Election Results Report Township 03/12/13 (Absentee Ballot Tape)
- Absentee Ballot Board Summary Statement Worksheet

The Town Board reviewed the election results.

A motion by Supervisor Mark Ceminsky: To accept the Election Results Reports and Summary Statement Worksheets for the March 12, 2013 Annual Election of Officers as presented. Motion seconded by Supervisor Brian Budenski. The motion carried.

A motion by Supervisor Brian Budenski: That we, the undersigned Board of Canvass for the Town of Eureka, do hereby certify the election results, as stated in the attached, Elections Board Summary Statement as the official results of the March 12, 2013, Town of Eureka Election. The motion was seconded by Supervisor Steve Madden. The motion carried by unanimous vote of the Town Board.

The Canvass Board Certification was signed by the Supervisors. See attached

A motion by Supervisor Mark Ceminsky: To adjourn. Motion seconded by Supervisor Brian Budenski. Motion carried by unanimous vote.

Meeting adjourned at 7:04 p.m.

Election Board Summary Statement

Total Valid Votes Cast for	Supervisor #5	307
Blank Votes	Supervisor #5	0
Write-in	Supervisor # 5	1
Kenny Miller	Supervisor #5	154
Nancy Sauber	Supervisor # 5	152
Candidate Vote	Office	Vote Cast

Canvass Board Certification

We, the undersigned Board of Canvass for the Town of Eureka, do hereby certify the election results, as stated above in the Elections Board Summary Statement as the official results of the March 12, 2013, Town of Eureka Election.

Signature of Judge

Signature of Judge

or

We hereby certify the official election results as (enter in different results) due to (add in the reasons for change)

Signature of Judge

Signature of Judge

Signature of Judge